Since 1821

THE CITY OF

onroe

Public Safety Meeting

AGENDA

August 6, 2013

CALL TO ORDER

MATTERS BEFORE COMMITTEE

1.  Approval - Purchase of Police Vehicles and Equipment

ADJOURN



Since 1821

THE CITY OF

onroe

Public Safety Meeting

AGENDA
August 6, 2013

Item:

Approval - Purchase of Police Vehicles and Equipment
Department:

Additional Information:
Financial Impact:
Budgeted Item:

Recommendation / Request:

Viewing Attachments Requires Adobe Acrobat. Click here to download.

Attachments / click to download

11 Vehicle Purchase Info

Cover Memo
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Since 1821

" THE CITY OF

o n ro e “To Protect and to Serve”

'POLICE DEPARTMENT

Memorandum

To:  Public Safety Committee

From: ChiefK. Glass B
Date: 17 July 2013 Fa

Re:  SPLOST PROJECT

At this time I request $450,000.00 of the projected $800,004.00 SPLOST
POLICE funding for SPLOST cycle. At the projected $30,000.00 cost per
equipped vehicle, we will replace 15 high mileage, less fuel efficient
vehicles which will lower fuel, parts and tire cost. I request the project be
financed through a 3 year GMA lease / purchase agreement with the first
installment due in last quarter of 2014.

Based on the 2013 Michigan State Police Vehicle Test and our current fleet
experiences, we have decided to stay with the V 6 Dodge Charger as the
flagship of our fleet. If you would like to view the 2013 Michigan State
Police Vehicle Test see attached web link at the end of this memorandum.
We will use either the Chevrolet Tahoe or Ford Interceptor SUV for K9 and
CID vehicles as they are both pursuit rated. The V6 Dodge Durango PPV is
being considered for Admin/ Command Staff use. These vehicles are still
being reviewed, but would be kept in the $30,000.00 projected cost for the
project.
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I recommend accepting the lowest bid of $22,228.45 for 5 2013 Chargers
and $22,679.90 for 2014 Chargers from Akin Ford.

2013 Michigan State Police Vehicle Test
hitp://iwww.michigan.gov/documents/msp/Vehicle TestBook2013-sm 406312 7.pdf

@ Page 2
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GMA Direct Lease Program
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07/17/2013 Page 1

Sample Amortization
City of Monroe (SPLOST Analysis)
Rate Period ................... : Annual
Nominal Annual Rate .... : 1.840 %
CASH FLOW DATA
 Event Date _ Amount _ Number Period End Date
1 loan 08/26/2013 450,000.00 1
2 Payment 08/26/2014 155,553.565 3 Annual  08/26/2016
AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE - U.S. Rule {(no compounding), 360 Day Year
Date Payment ~Interest Principal Balance
Loan 08/26/2013 450,000.00
2013 Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 08/26/2014 155,553.55 8,280.00 147,273.55 302,726.45
2014 Totals 1565,5653.55 8,280.00 147,273.55
2 08/26/2015 155,553.55 5,570.17 149,983.38 1562,743.07
2015 Totals 165,553.55 5,670.17 149,983.38
3 08/26/2016 155,653.565 2,810.48 162,743.07 0.00
2016 Totals 155,553.55 2,810.48 152,743.07
Grand Totals 466,660.65 16,660.65 450,000.00

No closing costs
Subject to bank approvai
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AKINS FORD DODGE JEEP CHRYSLER GOVERNMENT SALES

ROZ ICENHOUR

220 W MAY STREET, WINDER GA 30680
7708685271 8002827872

FAX 770.307.1952

RICENHOUR@AKINSONLINE.COM

2013 DODGE CHARGER PURSUIT VEHICLE
BASE PRICE 522182.45

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN BASE PRICE OPTIONS PRICE CODE

36L HIGH-OUTPUT V6 ENGINE (292 HP)
5-SPEED AUTOMATIC REAR-WHEEL DRIVE
ENGINE HOUR METER

ALL SPEED TRACTION CONTROL

POLICE ABS 4-WHEEL HD DISC BRAKES BLACK VINYL FLOOR COVERING XA s 89.00 | CKJ
P22560R18 BSW PERFORMANCE TIRES
SUPPLEMENTAL SIDE CURTAIN AIR BAGS
POWER DOOR LOCKS:POWER WINDOWS
POWER DRIVER'S SEAT CLOTH FRONT / VINYL REAR BENCH [XX $ 107 00 | X5DV
AMIFM CD PLAYER
SPEED CONTROL
CARPET FLOORING COVERING w/FLOOR MATS DISCOUNT $ (15000)
CLOTH BUCKET FRONT/CLOTH REAR BENCH
308 REAR AXLE RATIO

PUSH TO START/STOP ENGINE

AIR CONDITIONING DELIVERY

REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY EQUIPMENT PACKAGE

MINI SPARE TIRE TOTAL PRICE| 22,228 .45
EXTERIOR COLORS

PSC BILLET SILVER || NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE FIVE IN STOCK LIKE THIS

PXR PITCH BLACK || NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE

PAU GRANITE CRYSTAL || NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE

PW7 BRIGHT WHITE _{(_X__ NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE

PBX JAZZ BLUE || NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE

PWD IVORY 3 COAT || $ 44500

PS2 BRIGHT SILVER NO ADDITIONAL CHARGE

PWL WHITE GOLD $ 44500
PBS ELECTRIC BLUE $ 44500
PB8 MIDNIGHT BLUE $ 44500
P76 SHERIFFS TAN $ 44500
PRY REDLINE 3 COAT $ 44500
P79 MICHIGAN BLUE S 44500

Iltem # 1




Attachment number 1

CNGP530 VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION 07/15/ Pagebiot 134 : 4(
==> Dealer: F21480
2014 EXPLORER 4-DOOR Page: 1 of 1
Order No: 1020 Priority: H2 Ord FIN: QS060 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 415
Ord Code: 500A Cust/Flt Name: MONROE PO Number:
RETAIL DLR INV RETAIL DLR INV
K8A 4DR AWD POLICE $29960 $28238.00 SP DLR ACCT ADJ $(1255.00)
.112.6" WB SP FLT ACCT €CR (392.00)
Y2 OXFORD WHITE FUEL CHARGE 11.25
9 CLTH BKTS/VNL R B4A NET INV FLT OPT NC 7.00
W BLACK INTERIOR DEST AND DELIV 895 895, 0C
500A EQUIP GRP TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS 32245 28717.25
99R .3.7L V6 TIVCT NC NC TOTAL 32245 28717.25
44C ,6-SPD AUTO TRAN NC NC *THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*
17A AUX CLIMATE CTL 610 532.00
19L EASY FUEL W/LK 20 17.00- hocking Qa5 doee
595 KEYLESS W/O PAD 26 227.00
60R NOISE SUPPRESS 100 87.00
76R REVERSE SENSING 275 240.00 - BAce np Beeptd
86P FRT LMP HOUSING 125 110.00 - Pze dpeinten Hore Fol SiDE MAZKir
FLEX - FUEL aurs (Dt’ﬁ“' nee? (¢ np Sioe Lights To
Fl=Help F2=Return to Order F3/F12=Veh Ord mg’rﬁ 'Msrm'u’p)
Fd=Submit F5=Add to Library
5099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT QC004022
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Keith Glass
From: Roz Icenhour [Rlcenhour@akinsonline.com]
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2013 6:27 PM
To: Keith Glass
Subject: RE: Vehicle Quotes

$22,228.45 each for the 5- cars in stock. The 2014 will cost $22,679.90 equipped the same.

From: Keith Glass [mailto:KGlass@MonroeGA.gov]
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2013 6:00 PM

To: Roz Icenhour

Subject: RE: Vehicle Quotes

What is the price chares you have in stock? What will ordered ones cost?

From: Roz Icenhour [mailto:RIcenhour@akinsonline.com]
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2013 5:09 PM

To: Keith Glass

Subject: Vehicle Quotes

Chi-ef Glass,

There is no pricing available for the Durango except the Special Service Package version (524251.00 - 6 cylinder;
$25199.00 8 cylinder). The standard equipment list is attached.

Please let me know if should hold the 5 Chargers for you.
Thank you for the opportunity.

Best regards,

Roz

Roz lcenhour

Manager, Fleet and Government Sales

Akins Ford Dodge Chrysler Jeep

220 W. May Street

Winder, GA 30680

770.868.5271 Direct
770.307.1952 Fax

ricenhour@akinsonline.com
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GINN CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE, LLC
5190 HIGHWAY 278 NE
COVINGTON, GA 300142652

Configuration Preview

Attachment number 1
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Date Printed: 2013-07-18 3:08 PM  VIN: Quantity: 1
Estimated Ship Date: VON: Status: BA - Pending order
FAN 1: 48782 STATE OF GEORGIA
FAN 2:
Client Code:
B8fd Numbar: TT201411
Sold to: Ship to: PO Number:
GINN CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE, LLC (60359) GINN CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE, LLC (60359)
5190 HIGHWAY 278 NE 5190 HIGHWAY 278 NE
COVINGTON, GA 200142652 COVINGTON, GA 300142652
Vehicla: 2014 CHARGER POLICE RWD (LDDE48)
Sales Code  Description MSRP{USD) FWP{USD)
Modet: LDDE48 CHARGER POLICE RWD 30,470 -
Package: 27A Customer Preferred Package 27A 0 1]
ERB 3.6L V6 24V VT Engine 0 a
DGJ 5-Speed Aulo W5A580 Transmission 0 0
Paint/Seat/Trim: . PW7 Bright White Clear Coat 0 0
APA Monotone Painl 0 0
X5 HD Cloth Bucket Seats wfVinyl Rear 120 .
-X9 Black 0 0
Options: 4ES Delivery Allowanca Credit /] B
MAF Marketing Advertising Fund 0 ‘
LNF Black Left Spot Lamp 200 L )
TBW Full Size Spare Tire 160 .
DMM 3.07 Rear Axle Ratio 0 1]
AHM Convenience Group | 480 -
4DH Prepaid Holdback 0 iy
4FM Fleet Option Editor [¢] 0
4FT Fleet Sales Order 0 0
166 Zone 66-Orando 0 0
4EA Sold Vehidle 0 0
Non Equipment: 4FA Special Bid-Ineligible For Incenlive 0 0
Bid Number: TT201411  Govemnment (ncentives 0 S,
Discounts: YGF 8 Additional Gallons of Gas 0 30
Destination Fees: 995 -
Total Price: 2,42 L
Order Type: Fieat PSP Month/Week:
Scheduling Priority: 1 - Sold Order Bulld Priority: 99

Customer Name:
Customer Addrass:

city of monroe

215 n broad st

monroe GA 30656 USA
Instructions:

e Uhst ge/[%étfm

Note: This Is not an inveice. The prices and equipment shown on this priced order confirmation are lentative and subject to change or
correction without prior notice. No claims against the content listed or prices quoted will be accepted. Refer to the vehicle Involce for final
vehlcle content and pricing. Orders are accepted only when the vehicle Is shipped by the factory.

Page 1 of 1
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ALLAN VIGIL FORD-L-M GOVERNMENT SALES

2013 Ford Interceptor SUV

Equipment included in
Base price

3.7L V-6 TiVCT Engine FFV

All wheel drive (AWD)
"\V" Speed Rated 18" Rad
Full Size Spare Tire

ial Tires

Electronic Stability Control
Power Disc Brakes with ABS
Cloth Front Bucket / Vinyl Rear Seats

Lumbar Support Seats

Power Windows and Locks

Power Remote Mirrors
Rubber Floor Covering
Small center Hub Caps
Rear Window Defroster
Accessory Feed Wires

Tilt Steering/ Cruise Control

Pedals-Power Adjustable
220 Amp Alternator
Driver and Passenger Air
Factory Installed A/C
Battery Saver Feature
Power Driver Seat
Removable Headliner
Extra Dome Light
AM-FM-CD-MP3 Radio
2nd & 3rd Row Privacy G
Engine Hour Meter

AQ Arizona Beige

BU Medium Brown

J1 Kodiak Brown

JL Dark Toreador Red
UX Ingot Silver

KR Norsea Blue

LK Dark Blue (HEAT)
LM Royal Blue

HG Smokestone

FOB Allan Vigil Ford

Bags

lass

J4 Deep Impact Blue
LN Light Blue

LS Light Ice Blue

MM Ultra Blue (GSP)
TM Light Grey

TN Silver Grey (GSP)
UA Black

YZ White XXXOXXKXXX
YG Med. Titanium

UJ Sterling Grey

Delivery $1.00 per mile, $50 minimum

ALLAN VIGIL FORD GOV'T SALES

6790 Mt. Zion Blvd
Morrow, GA 30260

770-968-0680 Phone
800-821-5151 Toll Free
678-364-3910 Fax

Base Price

Options
Front Wheel Drive only
Rear Air Conditioning
Ford Sync
Interior upgrade PKG.
4 mappable switches
Cargo area dome lamp
Carpet with Mats
Rear view camera
Cloth Bucket / Cloth Rear
Roof Rack side rails
Courtesy Lights Disable
Reverse Sensing
Blind Spot Monitoring
Key Alike (several codes)
Keyless Entry Remote
Locking Gas Cap
Noise Suppression Straps
Solar tint 2nd row glass
Solar tint 2nd/3rd row glass
Spotlight (Incandescent)
Spotlight (LED)
Package #21a
Package #21
Package #22
Package #23
Package #24
Package #25
Daytime Running Lamps
100 watt siren/speaker
Wheel Covers Full Size
Windows / Locks Disabled
Two Tone Vinyl Pkg.
Ballistic Door Panel Driver
Ballistic Door Panel Both

Other Emergency Equipment
Added option equipment
Delivery

Total

Contact person

Price
-1,035.00
518.00
251.00
330.00
132.00
43.00
106.00
209.00
52.00
85.00
18.00
234.00
417.00
43.00
221.00
17.00
85.00
73.00
102.00
182.00
336.00
107.00
777.00
362.00
387.00
1,139.00
2,902.00
38.00
255.00
52.00
57.00
714.00
1,348.00
2,694.00

$
$

$

$26,816.00

251

132
43

209
85
18

234

417

221

85

57

TBD

1,752.00

100

28,668.00

Capt Mike Matthews

Department

Attachment number 1
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Code
K7A
17A

-53M

12p
61R
17T
16C
21B
88F
6872
43D
76R
55B
432
595
19L
60R
92R
92G
51Y
51R
86P
66A
66B
66C
67G
67H
942
18X
64B
68L/18
91A
90D
90E

City of Monroe Police Dept

Phone Number

770-266-5153

Fax number

Iltem # 1
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CNGP530 VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION 12/27 AR eirtsant

==2 Dealer: F21122
2013 EXPLORER 4-DCOR Page: 1 of 2
Order No: 0001 Priority: A5 Ord FIN: QE731 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 330
Ord Code: 500A Cust/Flt Name: CITY OF MONRO PO Number:
RETATT, : RETAIL
K8A 4DR AWD PCLICE $29705 595 KEYLESS W/0 PAD $260
.112.6" WB 60R NCISE SUPPRESS 100

YZ OXFORD WHITE 615 CONFIG STR WHL 155

9 CLTH BKTS/VNL R JOB #3 ORDER

W BLACK TINTERIOR 681, RR DR HND INOCP 35
500A EQUTIP GRP 68Z RRACK BLCK RAIL 100

99R  .3.7L V& TIVCT NC 76R REVERSE SENSING 275

44C .6-8PD AUTO TRAN NC

53M SYNC SYSTEM 295 TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS 32650

FRT LICENSE BEKT NC TOTAL 32650

17T  CARGO DOME LAMP 50 *THIS IS NOT AN INVQICE*

18W RR WINDOW DEL 25 *TOTAL PRICE EXCLUDES COMP PR

21B REAR VIEW CAM 245

430 COURTESY DISABL 20 * MORE ORDER INFO NEXT PAGE *

55B BLIND SPOT MNTR 490 FE8=Next

Fl=Help F2=Return to Order F3/F1l2=Veh Ord Menu
F4=Submit F5=Add to Library F9=View Trailers
5006 - MORE DATA 1S AVAILABLE. QDO0%091

Item # 1

fmredeal vAFT.TTN Dec 27. 2012 12:70:32 PM




CNGP530 VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

12/ 27 A TR,

Dealer: F21122

2013 EXPLORER 4-DOOR
Order No: 0001 Priority: A5 Ord FIN: QE731
Ord Code: 500A Cust/Flt Name: CITY OF MONRO

RETAITL

794 PRICE CONCESSN

REMARKS TRAILER

FLEX FUET

SP DLR ACCT ADJ

SP FLT ACCT CR

FUEL CHARGE
B4A NET INV FLT OPT NC

PRICED DORA NC

DEST AND DELIV 895

TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS 32650
TOTAL 32650
*THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*
*TOTAL PRICE EXCLUDES COMP PR

Fl=Help F2=Return to Order

F4=Submit Fb=Add to Library
5099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

Fmedas 1 +R@ET TN

Nec 27.

Page: 2 of 2
330

Order Type: 5B Price Level:
PO Number:
RETAIL
F/=Prev
F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu
FO9=View Trailers
QD005091

Iltem # 1
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CITY OF MONROE POLICE DEPT

TYPE UNIT (Each) RETAIL STATE CONTACT/BID QUOTE

INTERCEPTOR SEDAN AWD  $31435.00 $25999.00
INTERCEPTOR UTHUTY/SUV  $32650.00 $28668.00
FUSION SE $25410.00 $20783.00
EXPLORER 4X4 $36585.00 $28376.00
EXPEDITION EXTENDED 4X4  $47925.00 $38493.00
E350 CARGO EXTENDED CID  $40090.00 $27618.00
F150 SUPER CAB 4X4 $39280.00 $29711.00
F150 SUPER CREW 4X4 $41525.00 $29158.00
FS9 SWAT 16FT VAN $46355.54 $42467.54

NOTE: DOES NOT INCLUDED UPFIT ITEMS

Hop Mosel

Allan Vigil Ford/Lincoln

678-364-3983

Iltem # 1
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ALLAN VIGIL FORD-L-M GOVERNMENT SALES

2014 Ford Interceptor Utility/SUV

Equipment included in
Base price

3.7L V-6 TiVCT Engine FFV
All wheel drive (AWD)

"V" Speed Rated 18" Radial Tires
Full Size Spare Tire

Electronic Stability Control
Power Disc Brakes with ABS
Cloth Front Bucket / Vinyi Rear Seats
Lumbar Support Seats

Power Windows and Locks
Power Remote Mirrors

Rubber Fioor Covering

Smali center Hub Caps

Rear Window Defroster
Accessory Feed Wires

Tilt Steering/ Cruise Control
Pedals-Power Adjustabte

220 Amp Alternator

Driver and Passenger Alr Bags
Factory Installed A/C

Battery Saver Feature

Power Driver Seat

Removable Headliner

Extra Dome Light
AM-FM-CD-MP3 Radio

2nd & 3rd Row Privacy Glass
Engine Hour Meter

AQ Arizona Beige
BU Medium Brown
J1 Kodiak Brown

J4 Deep Impact Blue
LN Light Blue
LS Light lce Blue

Base Price
Options

Rear Air Conditioning

$26,477.00
Price Code

542.00 542 17A

Ford Sync 268,00 268 53M
Interior upgrade PKG. 351.00 12p
4 mappable switches 146.00 146 81R
Cargo area dome lamp 55.00 55 17T
Carpet with Mats 120.00 16C
Rear view camera 223.00 223 21B
Cloth Bucket / Cloth Rear 63.00 88F

Roof Rack side rails
Courtesy Lights Disable
Reverse Sensing

Blind Spot Monitoring

97.00 682
27.00 27 43D
250.00 250 78R
438.00 558

Key Alike (several codes) 55.00 432

Keyless Entry Remote

237.00 237 595

Locking Gas Cap 27.00 19L
Noise Suppression Straps 97.00 97 60R
Solar {int 2nd row glass 97.00 92R
Solar tint 2nd/3rd row glass 115.00 92G
Spotlight {Incandescent) 197.00 51Y

Spotlight (LED)

355.00 355 51R

Daytime Running Lamps 49.00 942

Whesl Covers Full Size

Windows / Locks Disabled 57.00 57 68L/18

Two Tone Vinyl Pkg,
Ballistic Door Panel Driver
Baltistic Door Panel Both

JL Dark Toreador Red MM Ulira Blue (GSP)

UX ingot Silver

KR Norsea Blue

LK Dark Blue (HEAT)
LM Royal Blue

HG Smokestone

FOB Allan Vigil Ford
Delivery $1.00 per mile, $50 minimum

ALl AN VIGIL FORD GOV'T SALES
6790 Mt. Zion Blvd
Morrow, GA 30260

770-968-0680 Phone
800-821-6151 Toll Free
678-364-3910 Fax

TM Light Grey
TN_Silver Grey {GSP)
(A Blawozher Emergency Equipment

YG Med. Titanium
UJ Sterling Grey

63.00___63 _ 64B
743.00 91A
1,394,00 90D
277600 90E

Added option equipment $ 2,320.00
)
Delivery $ 100 y
\)“’
[ | eA uN\T) Total $_28,897.00 44} r,gé“’
/ I
i

Contact person
Department

Phone Number

Omm 2OLL((.gL_F:fixnurrjber

{0 Wi ELre)

Chief Glass

City of Monroe Police Dept ﬂ U

J70-267-8388

770-267-7576 ‘)

Iten(1 }
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CNGP530 ' VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION 07/17/1?9615’ 20453

=

Dealer: F21472

T 20T4 EXPLORER4=DOOR Pager 1 oft
Order No: 4587 Priority: H2 Oxd FIN: QE908 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 415
Ord Code: 500A Cust/Flt Name: MONROE : PO Number:

: RETAIL  DLR INV RETAIL  DLR INV
K8A 4DR AWD POLICE $29960 $28238.00 TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONS$30855 $27577.25
.112.6" WB TOTAL - 30855 27577.25
YZ  OXFORD WHITE *THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE#
9 CLTH BKTS/VNL R '
W  BLACK INTERIOR ' 27947 25
5008 EQUIP GRP =
99R  .3.7L V6 TIVCT NC NC - |8D00D.00 &re
44C .6-SPD AUTO TRAN NC NC —

FLEX FUEL ﬁﬁ’;}@ /3795 { 07171/

SP DLR ACCT ADJ (1199.00)

SP FLT ACCT CR (375.00) o - [ : b/@)

FUEL, CHARGE 1128 FTAVT, Iaﬂ'f’ | e f Qf‘o/gl"cﬂb
B4A NET INV FLT OPT NC 7.00

PRICED DORA NC NC

DEST AND DELIV 895 895.00
Fl=Help F2=Return to Order F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu
F4=Submit F5=Add to Library

S099 ~ PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT QC09566

fmedeal rRFPord? . Tl

5

V
ﬁd

L

Iltem # 1
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” Attachmeéent number 1

CNGP530 , VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION 07/17/73%0'89%'1; 33
==> Dealer; F21472
- 20T4TAURUS Page: I of 1
Order No: 4587 Priority: H2Z Ord FIN: QE908 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 420
Ord Code: 5002 Cust/Flt Name: MONROE PO Number:
RETAIL DLR INV , RETAIL  DLR INV
P2M AWD INTERCEPTOR $28605 $26388.00 TOTAL BASE AND OPTIONSS29400 $25699.25
YZ  OXFORD WHITE TOTAL 29400 25699.25
R CLOTH/VINYL *THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE*
W  BLACK '
500A EQUIP GRP | &@OL{QQ{S
.FLEX FUEL _1800.0D Epe
99K .3.7L TIVCT V6 NC NC . L :
443 ,6-SPD AUTO TRAN NC NC |
62T TRUNK RELEASE NC NC & C;ZL,Q(—I 935 TD‘MJ
SP DLR ACCT ADJ (1144.00) , -
SP FLT ACCT CR (358.00) B > ( ledat)
e, i s FTPVT, Tag 4 TrelF &7
BAA NET INV FLT OPT NC 7.00
PRICED DORA NC NC
DEST AND DELIV 795 795.00 | .
Fl=Help F2=Return to Order . F3/F12=veh Ord Menu
F4=Submit F5=Add to Library .
S099 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT QC09566

@

L

Iltem # 1
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